

**STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS  
AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME**  
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

	Note	Group		Company	
		2022 RM	2021 RM	2022 RM	2021 RM
Revenue	28	95,043,713	86,276,724	-	-
Cost of sales		<u>(39,851,942)</u>	<u>(42,002,539)</u>	-	-
Gross profit		55,191,771	44,274,185	-	-
Other income		3,079,443	1,658,501	767,052	247,988
Administrative expenses		(36,345,580)	(30,318,753)	(2,260,119)	(2,265,109)
Net loss on impairment of financial instruments		(479,875)	(19,812)	(39,025)	(1,462,101)
Finance costs	29	(671,887)	(330,223)	-	-
Share of results of associates, net of tax		<u>(956,530)</u>	<u>192,027</u>	-	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax	30	19,817,342	15,455,925	(1,532,092)	(3,479,222)
Taxation	31	<u>(7,289,988)</u>	<u>(3,341,008)</u>	<u>(14,819)</u>	-
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year		<u>12,527,354</u>	<u>12,114,917</u>	<u>(1,546,911)</u>	<u>(3,479,222)</u>

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS  
AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

	Note	Group		Company	
		2022 RM	2021 RM	2022 RM	2021 RM
<b>Other comprehensive (loss)/income for the financial year, net of tax</b>					
<i>Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss</i>					
Exchange translation differences for foreign operations		(32,574)	(11,304)	-	-
Share of other comprehensive income of associates		1,195	-	-	-
		<u>(31,379)</u>	<u>(11,304)</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
<b>Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year</b>		<u>12,495,975</u>	<u>12,103,613</u>	<u>(1,546,911)</u>	<u>(3,479,222)</u>
<b>Profit/(Loss) for the financial year attributable to:</b>					
Owners of the parent		12,441,832	11,244,972	(1,546,911)	(3,479,222)
Non-controlling interests		85,522	869,945	-	-
		<u>12,527,354</u>	<u>12,114,917</u>	<u>(1,546,911)</u>	<u>(3,479,222)</u>
<b>Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:</b>					
Owners of the parent		12,410,453	11,233,668	(1,546,911)	(3,479,222)
Non-controlling interests		85,522	869,945	-	-
		<u>12,495,975</u>	<u>12,103,613</u>	<u>(1,546,911)</u>	<u>(3,479,222)</u>
<b>Earnings per share</b>					
Basic earnings per share (sen)	32(a)	<u>2.68</u>	<u>2.72</u>		
Diluted earnings per share (sen)	32(b)	<u>2.24</u>	<u>2.24</u>		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.